

PROCLAMATION BY MAYOR BART CASTLEBERRY CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS UCA OUTREACH AND COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT DAY APRIL 12th, 2019

Whereas, the relationship between the University of Central Arkansas and the City of Conway should be mutually and reciprocally beneficial; and

Whereas, the University of Central Arkansas seeks within its mission and core values to serve and share its resources with the local community; and

Whereas, the Division of Outreach and Community Engagement at the University of Central Arkansas offers a variety of programs and services locally and statewide in support of this mission; and

Whereas, the Division of Outreach and Community Engagement at the University of Central Arkansas began providing such services in the year 1919 and celebrates its centennial anniversary.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Bart Castleberry, Mayor of Conway, Arkansas, do hereby proclaim April 12th, 2019 as:

"UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS OUTREACH AND COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT DAY"

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the SEAL of the City of Conway, Arkansas to be affixed this 12th day of April, 2019.

Bort Castleberry

Mayor Bart Castleberry